NOTICE TO THE BAR
Deletions from the 2016 Ineligible List

The New Jersey Lawyers’ Fund for Client Protection declares that past due payments for the
following attorneys were received before publication of the 2016 Ineligible List. These payments were
received after the publishers’ deadline, so publication of the names could not be prevented. The Order
declaring those on the List ineligible was effective upon publication, September 12, 2016. These attorneys,
therefore, sustained no period of ineligibility to practice law in New Jersey. Their names should be stricken
from the Court Order dated September 7, 2016 and published on September 12, 2016.

BERGEN COUNTY

Horowitz, Emma D. 2014
Kamm, Erich Hellmuth 1994
Khawaja, Nosheen 1995
Miller, Pamela T. 1985
Quilla, Joelle E. 2004
Willer, Douglas C. 1976
BURLINGTON COUNTY

Dodig, Lorrie Matty 1987
Williams, Mark P. 2003
CAMDEN COUNTY

Bonfrisco, Michael D. 1998
Chucas, Jon 2004
Phillips, Marcia Y. 1989
CAPE MAY COUNTY

Wheeler, Al 2006
ESSEX COUNTY

Esteves, Ana P. 2002
Rosen, Joel M. 1982
Serruto, Eva M. 1990
HUDSON COUNTY

Cerutti, Christina Nicole 2014
Park, Ellen K. 1987
Schneider, Courtney Elyse 2015
MERCER COUNTY

Zagzoug, Randa 1990
MIDDLESEX COUNTY

Abreu, Aismara Janet 2002

Lelen, Ronald T. 1981



MONMOUTH COUNTY
Guiliano, Joseph M.
Shuler, Jackeline Biddle
Westerkamp, Patrick R.

MORRIS COUNTY
Hack, Michail Z.

PASSAIC COUNTY
Marano, Kenneth C.

OUT OF STATE
Chiacchio, Theodore Joseph
Clarke, Christine Victoria
Farina, Michael

Fleming, N. Marlene
Gardner, Emanuel James
Gottfried, Eric Jason
Igwe, Emeka

Khan, Shafaq Jalees
Lanuto, Alfio S.

Lasater, Kieran A.
Lavery, David F.

Rabb, Intisar A.

Sable, Eric M.

Salvaggio, Meredith Stacy
Strickland, Sidney L., Jr.

OUT OF COUNTRY
Kim, Alexander Myongjoon

New Jersey Lawyers’ Fund
for Client Protection
September 14, 2016

1993
2001
1981

2007

1983

2002
2012
2010
2007
1990
1994
2006
2012
1989
2006
2013
2007
2010
2007
1977

2008



