NOTICE TO THE BAR

Deletions from the 2016 Ineligible List

The New Jersey Lawyers' Fund for Client Protection declares that past due payments for the following attorneys were received before publication of the 2016 Ineligible List. These payments were received after the publishers' deadline, so publication of the names could not be prevented. The Order declaring those on the List ineligible was effective upon publication, September 12, 2016. These attorneys, therefore, sustained no period of ineligibility to practice law in New Jersey. Their names should be stricken from the Court Order dated September 7, 2016 and published on September 12, 2016.

BERGEN COUNTY	
Horowitz, Emma D.	2014
Kamm, Erich Hellmuth	1994
Khawaja, Nosheen	1995
Miller, Pamela T.	1985
Quilla, Joelle E.	2004
Willer, Douglas C.	1976
BURLINGTON COUNTY	
Dodig, Lorrie Matty	1987
Williams, Mark P.	2003
CAMDEN COUNTY	
Bonfrisco, Michael D.	1998
Chucas, Jon	2004
Phillips, Marcia Y.	1989
CAPE MAY COUNTY	
Wheeler, Al	2006
ESSEX COUNTY	
Esteves, Ana P.	2002
Rosen, Joel M.	1982
Serruto, Eva M.	1990
HUDSON COUNTY	
Cerutti, Christina Nicole	2014
Park, Ellen K.	1987
Schneider, Courtney Elyse	2015
MERCER COUNTY	
Zagzoug, Randa	1990
MIDDLESEX COUNTY	
Abreu, Aismara Janet	2002
Lelen, Ronald T.	1981

BERGEN COUNTY

MONM	OUTH	COUNTY
141 (1)	\mathbf{O}	COUNT

Guiliano, Joseph M.	1993
Shuler, Jackeline Biddle	2001
Westerkamp, Patrick R.	1981

MORRIS COUNTY

Hack, Michail Z. 2007

PASSAIC COUNTY

Marano, Kenneth C. 1983

OUT OF STATE

Chiacchio, Theodore Joseph	2002
Clarke, Christine Victoria	2012
Farina, Michael	2010
Fleming, N. Marlene	2007
Gardner, Emanuel James	1990
Gottfried, Eric Jason	1994
Igwe, Emeka	2006
Khan, Shafaq Jalees	2012
Lanuto, Alfio S.	1989
Lasater, Kieran A.	2006
Lavery, David F.	2013
Rabb, Intisar A.	2007
Sable, Eric M.	2010
Salvaggio, Meredith Stacy	2007
Strickland, Sidney L., Jr.	1977

OUT OF COUNTRY

Kim, Alexander Myongjoon 2008

New Jersey Lawyers' Fund for Client Protection September 14, 2016